
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C534 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul  5 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008334 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul  9 2012 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL1589
HWY :SR 507
TITLE :SR 507

8TH AVE S TO 208TH ST E 
SAFETY
11C534

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/12/2012
15:05

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-0507(023)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983722516

400 VALLEY AVE NE
MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA 

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

904000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

JOHANSEN EXCAVATING, INC. TUCCI & SONS, INC.
28215 112TH ST 4224 WALLER RD E
98321-9264
BUCKLEY   WA  983210674 TACOMA   WA  984431099
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -15.20 % -51.35 % -8.11 %

62,750.00 -11,250.00 36,000.00 -38,000.00 68,000.00 -6,000.0074,000.00

7,500.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

2.9000 ACRE -31.82 % 21,300.0000 93.64 % 6,000.0000 -45.45 %

21,750.00 -10,150.00 61,770.00 29,870.00 17,400.00 -14,500.00
11,000.0000
31,900.00

3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 
L.S. -21.25 % 0.00 % -25.00 %

1,575.00 -425.00 2,000.00 0.00 1,500.00 -500.002,000.00

3.4000
4 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

870.0000 L.F. -48.48 % 3.6000 -45.45 % 3.4000 -48.48 %

2,958.00 -2,784.00 3,132.00 -2,610.00 2,958.00 -2,784.00
6.6000

5,742.00

205.0000
5 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

2.0000 EACH -53.41 % 218.0000 -50.45 % 205.0000 -53.41 %

410.00 -470.00 436.00 -444.00 410.00 -470.00
440.0000
880.00

2.0000
6 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

350.0000 L.F. 81.82 % 2.1500 95.45 % 2.0000 81.82 %

700.00 315.00 752.50 367.50 700.00 315.00
1.1000
385.00

150.0000
7 REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING 

2.0000 EACH -22.08 % 160.0000 -16.88 % 150.0000 -22.08 %

300.00 -85.00 320.00 -65.00 300.00 -85.00
192.5000
385.00

8 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. 475.00 % 432.00 % 400.00 %

575.00 475.00 532.00 432.00 500.00 400.00100.00

1.1400
9 REMOVING WIRE FENCE 

490.0000 L.F. -65.45 % 4.2500 28.79 % 4.0000 21.21 %

558.60 -1,058.40 2,082.50 465.50 1,960.00 343.00
3.3000

1,617.00

GRADING

17.2500
10 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA A

7520.0000 C.Y. 30.68 % 15.6500 18.56 % 16.7500 26.89 %

129,720.00 30,456.00 117,688.00 18,424.00 125,960.00 26,696.00
13.2000

99,264.00
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GRADING

17.2500
11 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA B

1660.0000 C.Y. 4.55 % 15.6500 -5.15 % 20.0000 21.21 %

28,635.00 1,245.00 25,979.00 -1,411.00 33,200.00 5,810.00
16.5000

27,390.00

12.5000
12 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 

3310.0000 TON -24.24 % 10.4000 -36.97 % 19.7000 19.39 %

41,375.00 -13,240.00 34,424.00 -20,191.00 65,207.00 10,592.00
16.5000

54,615.00

SURFACING

17.5000
13 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

2200.0000 TON -30.83 % 16.9000 -33.20 % 24.2000 -4.35 %

38,500.00 -17,160.00 37,180.00 -18,480.00 53,240.00 -2,420.00
25.3000

55,660.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
14 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,250.00 2,250.00 2,250.002,250.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

10.0000
15 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

480.0000 S.Y. -39.39 % 15.4500 -6.36 % 15.0000 -9.09 %

4,800.00 -3,120.00 7,416.00 -504.00 7,200.00 -720.00
16.5000
7,920.00

81.0000
16 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22

2250.0000 TON -18.18 % 90.0000 -9.09 % 84.7000 -14.44 %

182,250.00 -40,500.00 202,500.00 -20,250.00 190,575.00 -32,175.00
99.0000

222,750.00
17 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,340.00 3,340.00 3,340.003,340.00
18 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2.00 2.00 2.002.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
19 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

50.0000
20 ESC LEAD 

35.0000 DAY -50.00 % 72.0000 -28.00 % 50.0000 -50.00 %

1,750.00 -1,750.00 2,520.00 -980.00 1,750.00 -1,750.00
100.0000
3,500.00

17.0000
21 CHECK DAM 

144.0000 L.F. 54.55 % 4.0000 -63.64 % 20.0000 81.82 %

2,448.00 864.00 576.00 -1,008.00 2,880.00 1,296.00
11.0000
1,584.00

21.5000
22 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 

572.0000 S.Y. 30.30 % 13.0000 -21.21 % 23.0000 39.39 %

12,298.00 2,860.00 7,436.00 -2,002.00 13,156.00 3,718.00
16.5000
9,438.00

5.2500
23 SILT FENCE 

1150.0000 L.F. -4.55 % 5.3000 -3.64 % 4.0000 -27.27 %

6,037.50 -287.50 6,095.00 -230.00 4,600.00 -1,725.00
5.5000

6,325.00
24 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00

4,500.0000
25 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

1.7000 ACRE 104.55 % 4,800.0000 118.18 % 4,500.0000 104.55 %

7,650.00 3,910.00 8,160.00 4,420.00 7,650.00 3,910.00
2,200.0000
3,740.00

3.0000
26 PSIPE OCEANSPRAY 12-18" HT. B. R.

300.0000 EACH -50.41 % 3.2000 -47.11 % 3.0000 -50.41 %

900.00 -915.00 960.00 -855.00 900.00 -915.00
6.0500

1,815.00

7.0000
27 PSIPE TALL OREGON-GRAPE 6-18" HT. #1 CONT.

285.0000 EACH -2.10 % 7.4500 4.20 % 7.0000 -2.10 %

1,995.00 -42.75 2,123.25 85.50 1,995.00 -42.75
7.1500

2,037.75

7.0000
28 PSIPE DULL OREGON-GRAPE 6-18" HT. #1 CONT.

285.0000 EACH -2.10 % 7.4500 4.20 % 7.0000 -2.10 %

1,995.00 -42.75 2,123.25 85.50 1,995.00 -42.75
7.1500

2,037.75
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EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

4.0000
29 PSIPE WESTERN CRABAPPLE 24-36" HT. B.R.

300.0000 EACH -51.52 % 4.2500 -48.48 % 4.0000 -51.52 %

1,200.00 -1,275.00 1,275.00 -1,200.00 1,200.00 -1,275.00
8.2500

2,475.00

8.0000
30 PSIPE SWORD FERN 6-18" HT. #1 CONT.

285.0000 EACH 11.89 % 8.5000 18.88 % 8.0000 11.89 %

2,280.00 242.25 2,422.50 384.75 2,280.00 242.25
7.1500

2,037.75

3.0000
31 PSIPE INDIAN PLUM 12-18" HT. B.R.

450.0000 EACH -58.04 % 3.2000 -55.24 % 3.0000 -58.04 %

1,350.00 -1,867.50 1,440.00 -1,777.50 1,350.00 -1,867.50
7.1500

3,217.50

15.0000
32 PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR 15-24" HT. #2 CONT. 

52.0000 EACH 9.09 % 16.0000 16.36 % 15.0000 9.09 %

780.00 65.00 832.00 117.00 780.00 65.00
13.7500
715.00

25.0000
33 PSIPE GARRY OAK 15-24" HT. #2 CONT.

53.0000 EACH 51.52 % 27.0000 63.64 % 25.0000 51.52 %

1,325.00 450.50 1,431.00 556.50 1,325.00 450.50
16.5000
874.50

3.0000
34 PSIPE BALDHIP ROSE 12-18" HT. B.R.

450.0000 EACH -39.39 % 3.2000 -35.35 % 3.0000 -39.39 %

1,350.00 -877.50 1,440.00 -787.50 1,350.00 -877.50
4.9500

2,227.50

3.0000
35 PSIPE BLACKCAP RASBERRY 12-18"HT. B.R.

300.0000 EACH -50.41 % 3.2000 -47.11 % 3.0000 -50.41 %

900.00 -915.00 960.00 -855.00 900.00 -915.00
6.0500

1,815.00

2.0000
36 PSIPE SNOWBERRY 12-18" HT.B.R.

300.0000 EACH -66.94 % 2.1500 -64.46 % 3.0000 -50.41 %

600.00 -1,215.00 645.00 -1,170.00 900.00 -915.00
6.0500

1,815.00

30.0000
37 FINE COMPOST 

820.0000 C.Y. -31.82 % 32.0000 -27.27 % 30.0000 -31.82 %

24,600.00 -11,480.00 26,240.00 -9,840.00 24,600.00 -11,480.00
44.0000

36,080.00

35.0000
38 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

380.0000 C.Y. -36.36 % 37.2500 -32.27 % 35.0000 -36.36 %

13,300.00 -7,600.00 14,155.00 -6,745.00 13,300.00 -7,600.00
55.0000

20,900.00

2.9000
39 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

4720.0000 L.F. -12.12 % 2.0000 -39.39 % 2.0000 -39.39 %

13,688.00 -1,888.00 9,440.00 -6,136.00 9,440.00 -6,136.00
3.3000

15,576.00
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EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

20.0000
40 COMPOST AMMENDED VEGETATED FILTER STRIP

2060.0000 S.Y. 29.87 % 21.2500 37.99 % 31.0000 101.30 %

41,200.00 9,476.00 43,775.00 12,051.00 63,860.00 32,136.00
15.4000

31,724.00

TRAFFIC

32.8500
41 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST 

426.0000 L.F. -25.34 % 35.0000 -20.45 % 32.8500 -25.34 %

13,994.10 -4,749.90 14,910.00 -3,834.00 13,994.10 -4,749.90
44.0000

18,744.00

27.5500
42 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

25.0000 L.F. -37.39 % 29.5000 -32.95 % 27.5500 -37.39 %

688.75 -411.25 737.50 -362.50 688.75 -411.25
44.0000
1,100.00

2,120.0000
43 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

2.0000 EACH -28.62 % 2,250.0000 -24.24 % 2,120.0000 -28.62 %

4,240.00 -1,700.00 4,500.00 -1,440.00 4,240.00 -1,700.00
2,970.0000
5,940.00

29.4500
44 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

13.0000 EACH -46.45 % 31.3000 -43.09 % 29.4500 -46.45 %

382.85 -332.15 406.90 -308.10 382.85 -332.15
55.0000
715.00

0.3200
45 PAINT LINE 

5470.0000 L.F. -61.45 % 0.3500 -57.83 % 0.3200 -61.45 %

1,750.40 -2,789.70 1,914.50 -2,625.60 1,750.40 -2,789.70
0.8300

4,540.10

3.2500
46 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

2300.0000 L.F. 96.97 % 3.4500 109.09 % 3.2500 96.97 %

7,475.00 3,680.00 7,935.00 4,140.00 7,475.00 3,680.00
1.6500

3,795.00

3.5000
47 PLASTIC WIDE LINE 

250.0000 L.F. -29.29 % 3.7500 -24.24 % 3.5000 -29.29 %

875.00 -362.50 937.50 -300.00 875.00 -362.50
4.9500

1,237.50

17.0000
48 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

22.0000 L.F. 28.79 % 18.0000 36.36 % 17.0000 28.79 %

374.00 83.60 396.00 105.60 374.00 83.60
13.2000
290.40

320.0000
49 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

2.0000 EACH 45.45 % 340.0000 54.55 % 320.0000 45.45 %

640.00 200.00 680.00 240.00 640.00 200.00
220.0000
440.00
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TRAFFIC

155.0000
50 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

2.0000 EACH 181.82 % 165.0000 200.00 % 155.0000 181.82 %

310.00 200.00 330.00 220.00 310.00 200.00
55.0000
110.00

65.0000
51 PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 

9.0000 EACH 136.36 % 70.0000 154.55 % 65.0000 136.36 %

585.00 337.50 630.00 382.50 585.00 337.50
27.5000
247.50

4,500.0000
52 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.5000 MI. -18.18 % 4,800.0000 -12.73 % 4,500.0000 -18.18 %

2,250.00 -500.00 2,400.00 -350.00 2,250.00 -500.00
5,500.0000
2,750.00

1,750.0000
53 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.3000 HUND 127.27 % 1,860.0000 141.56 % 1,750.0000 127.27 %

525.00 294.00 558.00 327.00 525.00 294.00
770.0000
231.00

2,750.0000
54 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

1.0000 HUND 177.78 % 2,925.0000 195.45 % 2,750.0000 177.78 %

2,750.00 1,760.00 2,925.00 1,935.00 2,750.00 1,760.00
990.0000
990.00

0.1500
55 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

4710.0000 L.F. -86.36 % 0.1000 -90.91 % 0.1000 -90.91 %

706.50 -4,474.50 471.00 -4,710.00 471.00 -4,710.00
1.1000

5,181.00
56 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 25.71 % 39.73 % 26.26 %

7,467.00 1,527.00 8,300.00 2,360.00 7,500.00 1,560.005,940.00
57 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCA 1734

L.S. -25.62 % -5.96 % -23.87 %

33,216.00 -11,444.00 42,000.00 -2,660.00 34,000.00 -10,660.0044,660.00
58 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -0.66 % -10.19 % 13.39 %

99,000.00 -660.00 89,500.00 -10,160.00 113,000.00 13,340.0099,660.00

OTHER ITEMS

5.3300
59 WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 

2285.0000 L.F. -19.24 % 4.2500 -35.61 % 4.0000 -39.39 %

12,179.05 -2,901.95 9,711.25 -5,369.75 9,140.00 -5,941.00
6.6000

15,081.00
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OTHER ITEMS
60 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00
61 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
62 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
63 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
64 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -77.27 % 81.82 % -54.55 %

250.00 -850.00 2,000.00 900.00 500.00 -600.001,100.00

$889,752.75 -10.39% $903,094.65 -9.04% $972,363.10 -2.07%$992,886.25CONTRACT TOTAL

$972,363.10$889,752.75 $903,094.65BASE TOTAL -10.39% -9.04% -2.07%$992,886.25



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C534 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul  5 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008334 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul  9 2012 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL1589
HWY :SR 507
TITLE :SR 507

8TH AVE S TO 208TH ST E 
SAFETY
11C534

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/12/2012
15:05

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-0507(023)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985129353

10615 DELPHI RD SW
NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100547CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 116.22 % -100.00 %

160,000.00 86,000.00 0.0074,000.00

10,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

2.9000 ACRE -9.09 % -100.00 %

29,000.00 -2,900.00 0.00
11,000.0000
31,900.00

3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 
L.S. 1,900.00 % -100.00 %

40,000.00 38,000.00 0.002,000.00

4.0000
4 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

870.0000 L.F. -39.39 % -100.00 %

3,480.00 -2,262.00 0.00
6.6000

5,742.00

300.0000
5 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

2.0000 EACH -31.82 % -100.00 %

600.00 -280.00 0.00
440.0000
880.00

3.0000
6 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

350.0000 L.F. 172.73 % -100.00 %

1,050.00 665.00 0.00
1.1000
385.00

200.0000
7 REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING 

2.0000 EACH 3.90 % -100.00 %

400.00 15.00 0.00
192.5000
385.00

8 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. 500.00 % -100.00 %

600.00 500.00 0.00100.00

4.0000
9 REMOVING WIRE FENCE 

490.0000 L.F. 21.21 % -100.00 %

1,960.00 343.00 0.00
3.3000

1,617.00

GRADING

10.0000
10 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA A

7520.0000 C.Y. -24.24 % -100.00 %

75,200.00 -24,064.00 0.00
13.2000

99,264.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C534 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul  5 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008334 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul  9 2012 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL1589
HWY :SR 507
TITLE :SR 507

8TH AVE S TO 208TH ST E 
SAFETY
11C534

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/12/2012
15:05

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-0507(023)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985129353

10615 DELPHI RD SW
NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100547CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

GRADING

10.0000
11 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA B

1660.0000 C.Y. -39.39 % -100.00 %

16,600.00 -10,790.00 0.00
16.5000

27,390.00

10.0000
12 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 

3310.0000 TON -39.39 % -100.00 %

33,100.00 -21,515.00 0.00
16.5000

54,615.00

SURFACING

30.0000
13 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

2200.0000 TON 18.58 % -100.00 %

66,000.00 10,340.00 0.00
25.3000

55,660.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
14 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,250.00 0.002,250.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

10.0000
15 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

480.0000 S.Y. -39.39 % -100.00 %

4,800.00 -3,120.00 0.00
16.5000
7,920.00

120.0000
16 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22

2250.0000 TON 21.21 % -100.00 %

270,000.00 47,250.00 0.00
99.0000

222,750.00
17 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,340.00 0.003,340.00
18 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

2.00 0.002.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C534 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul  5 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008334 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul  9 2012 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL1589
HWY :SR 507
TITLE :SR 507

8TH AVE S TO 208TH ST E 
SAFETY
11C534

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/12/2012
15:05

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-0507(023)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985129353

10615 DELPHI RD SW
NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100547CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
19 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

40.0000
20 ESC LEAD 

35.0000 DAY -60.00 % -100.00 %

1,400.00 -2,100.00 0.00
100.0000
3,500.00

20.0000
21 CHECK DAM 

144.0000 L.F. 81.82 % -100.00 %

2,880.00 1,296.00 0.00
11.0000
1,584.00

20.0000
22 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 

572.0000 S.Y. 21.21 % -100.00 %

11,440.00 2,002.00 0.00
16.5000
9,438.00

5.0000
23 SILT FENCE 

1150.0000 L.F. -9.09 % -100.00 %

5,750.00 -575.00 0.00
5.5000

6,325.00
24 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 0.0020,000.00

10,000.0000
25 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

1.7000 ACRE 354.55 % -100.00 %

17,000.00 13,260.00 0.00
2,200.0000
3,740.00

8.0000
26 PSIPE OCEANSPRAY 12-18" HT. B. R.

300.0000 EACH 32.23 % -100.00 %

2,400.00 585.00 0.00
6.0500

1,815.00

10.0000
27 PSIPE TALL OREGON-GRAPE 6-18" HT. #1 CONT.

285.0000 EACH 39.86 % -100.00 %

2,850.00 812.25 0.00
7.1500

2,037.75

11.0000
28 PSIPE DULL OREGON-GRAPE 6-18" HT. #1 CONT.

285.0000 EACH 53.85 % -100.00 %

3,135.00 1,097.25 0.00
7.1500

2,037.75



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C534 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul  5 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008334 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul  9 2012 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL1589
HWY :SR 507
TITLE :SR 507

8TH AVE S TO 208TH ST E 
SAFETY
11C534

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/12/2012
15:05

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-0507(023)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985129353

10615 DELPHI RD SW
NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100547CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

9.0000
29 PSIPE WESTERN CRABAPPLE 24-36" HT. B.R.

300.0000 EACH 9.09 % -100.00 %

2,700.00 225.00 0.00
8.2500

2,475.00

10.0000
30 PSIPE SWORD FERN 6-18" HT. #1 CONT.

285.0000 EACH 39.86 % -100.00 %

2,850.00 812.25 0.00
7.1500

2,037.75

9.0000
31 PSIPE INDIAN PLUM 12-18" HT. B.R.

450.0000 EACH 25.87 % -100.00 %

4,050.00 832.50 0.00
7.1500

3,217.50

20.0000
32 PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR 15-24" HT. #2 CONT. 

52.0000 EACH 45.45 % -100.00 %

1,040.00 325.00 0.00
13.7500
715.00

20.0000
33 PSIPE GARRY OAK 15-24" HT. #2 CONT.

53.0000 EACH 21.21 % -100.00 %

1,060.00 185.50 0.00
16.5000
874.50

8.0000
34 PSIPE BALDHIP ROSE 12-18" HT. B.R.

450.0000 EACH 61.62 % -100.00 %

3,600.00 1,372.50 0.00
4.9500

2,227.50

9.0000
35 PSIPE BLACKCAP RASBERRY 12-18"HT. B.R.

300.0000 EACH 48.76 % -100.00 %

2,700.00 885.00 0.00
6.0500

1,815.00

8.0000
36 PSIPE SNOWBERRY 12-18" HT.B.R.

300.0000 EACH 32.23 % -100.00 %

2,400.00 585.00 0.00
6.0500

1,815.00

30.0000
37 FINE COMPOST 

820.0000 C.Y. -31.82 % -100.00 %

24,600.00 -11,480.00 0.00
44.0000

36,080.00

25.0000
38 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

380.0000 C.Y. -54.55 % -100.00 %

9,500.00 -11,400.00 0.00
55.0000

20,900.00

4.0000
39 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

4720.0000 L.F. 21.21 % -100.00 %

18,880.00 3,304.00 0.00
3.3000

15,576.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C534 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul  5 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008334 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul  9 2012 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL1589
HWY :SR 507
TITLE :SR 507

8TH AVE S TO 208TH ST E 
SAFETY
11C534

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/12/2012
15:05

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-0507(023)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985129353

10615 DELPHI RD SW
NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100547CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

16.0000
40 COMPOST AMMENDED VEGETATED FILTER STRIP

2060.0000 S.Y. 3.90 % -100.00 %

32,960.00 1,236.00 0.00
15.4000

31,724.00

TRAFFIC

35.0000
41 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST 

426.0000 L.F. -20.45 % -100.00 %

14,910.00 -3,834.00 0.00
44.0000

18,744.00

30.0000
42 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

25.0000 L.F. -31.82 % -100.00 %

750.00 -350.00 0.00
44.0000
1,100.00

3,000.0000
43 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

2.0000 EACH 1.01 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 60.00 0.00
2,970.0000
5,940.00

30.0000
44 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

13.0000 EACH -45.45 % -100.00 %

390.00 -325.00 0.00
55.0000
715.00

0.4000
45 PAINT LINE 

5470.0000 L.F. -51.81 % -100.00 %

2,188.00 -2,352.10 0.00
0.8300

4,540.10

3.5000
46 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

2300.0000 L.F. 112.12 % -100.00 %

8,050.00 4,255.00 0.00
1.6500

3,795.00

3.5000
47 PLASTIC WIDE LINE 

250.0000 L.F. -29.29 % -100.00 %

875.00 -362.50 0.00
4.9500

1,237.50

20.0000
48 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

22.0000 L.F. 51.52 % -100.00 %

440.00 149.60 0.00
13.2000
290.40

350.0000
49 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

2.0000 EACH 59.09 % -100.00 %

700.00 260.00 0.00
220.0000
440.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C534 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul  5 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008334 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul  9 2012 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL1589
HWY :SR 507
TITLE :SR 507

8TH AVE S TO 208TH ST E 
SAFETY
11C534

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/12/2012
15:05

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-0507(023)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985129353

10615 DELPHI RD SW
NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100547CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

160.0000
50 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

2.0000 EACH 190.91 % -100.00 %

320.00 210.00 0.00
55.0000
110.00

70.0000
51 PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 

9.0000 EACH 154.55 % -100.00 %

630.00 382.50 0.00
27.5000
247.50

5,000.0000
52 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.5000 MI. -9.09 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 -250.00 0.00
5,500.0000
2,750.00

2,000.0000
53 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.3000 HUND 159.74 % -100.00 %

600.00 369.00 0.00
770.0000
231.00

3,000.0000
54 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

1.0000 HUND 203.03 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 2,010.00 0.00
990.0000
990.00

0.1000
55 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

4710.0000 L.F. -90.91 % -100.00 %

471.00 -4,710.00 0.00
1.1000

5,181.00
56 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 102.02 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 6,060.00 0.005,940.00
57 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCA 1734

L.S. 186.83 % -100.00 %

128,100.00 83,440.00 0.0044,660.00
58 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 47.50 % -100.00 %

147,000.00 47,340.00 0.0099,660.00

OTHER ITEMS

4.0000
59 WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 

2285.0000 L.F. -39.39 % -100.00 %

9,140.00 -5,941.00 0.00
6.6000

15,081.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C534 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul  5 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008334 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul  9 2012 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL1589
HWY :SR 507
TITLE :SR 507

8TH AVE S TO 208TH ST E 
SAFETY
11C534

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/12/2012
15:05

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-0507(023)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985129353

10615 DELPHI RD SW
NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100547CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
60 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 0.0020,000.00
61 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
62 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
63 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
64 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -45.45 % -100.00 %

600.00 -500.00 0.001,100.00

$1,240,240.00 24.91% $0.00$992,886.25CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,240,240.00BASE TOTAL 24.91%$992,886.25


